Maximum EU
Financial
Contribution (€)

Percentage of EU
Financial
Contribution

Member Estimated
. Transport . Total Eligible
Code Title Type Mode State Applicant Costs of the
concerned .
Action (€

A. Removing bottlenecks, enhancing rail interoperability, bridging missing links and improving cross

ERTMS EQUIPMENT OF BADEN-WURTTEMBERG SFBW LANDESANSTALT

2019-DE-TM-035TW ' e GIONAL ROLLING STOCK Works | Railway D SCHIENENFAHRZEUGE BADEN-

B. Ensuring sustainable and efficient transport in the long run

2019-ES-TM-0346-W TB CLEAN URBAN TRANSPORT FLEET RENEWAL Works Roads ES Transports de Barcelona SA 47,596,575
2019-FR-TM-0348-W  lle-de-France deals with Green Buses Works  Roads FR  Reégie Autonome des transports 129,483,600
Parisiens (RATP)
2019-IT-TM-0345.wy | £ Stations 2.0 - Building up the next generation Works Roads IT ltaliana Petroli S.p.A. 24,564,820
infrastructures for Electric Vehicles
2019-IT-TM-0347-W  Development of smart e-charging services in Italy Works Roads IT Duferco Energia SpA 13,943,660

16,775,000

9,213,515
22,999,880
3,684,723

2,091,549

54,764,667

19.36%

17.76%

15.00%

15.00%



