Code	Title	Туре	Transport Mode	Member State concerned	Applicant	Estimated Total Eligible Costs of the Action (€	Maximum EU Financial Contribution (€)	Percentage of EU Financial Contribution
. Removing bottlenec	ks, enhancing rail interoperability, bridging missing l	inks and im	proving cross					
2019-DE-TM-0351-W	ERTMS EQUIPMENT OF BADEN-WÜRTTEMBERG REGIONAL ROLLING STOCK	Works	Railway	DE	SFBW LANDESANSTALT SCHIENENFAHRZEUGE BADEN-		16,775,000	
. Ensuring sustainabl	e and efficient transport in the long run							
2019-ES-TM-0346-W	TB CLEAN URBAN TRANSPORT FLEET RENEWAL	Works	Roads	ES	Transports de Barcelona SA	47,596,575	9,213,515	19.36%
2019-FR-TM-0348-W	Île-de-France deals with Green Buses	Works	Roads	FR	Régie Autonome des transports Parisiens (RATP)	129,483,600	22,999,880	17.76%
2019-IT-TM-0345-W	EV Stations 2.0 - Building up the next generation infrastructures for Electric Vehicles	Works	Roads	IT	Italiana Petroli S.p.A.	24,564,820	3,684,723	15.00%
2019-IT-TM-0347-W	Development of smart e-charging services in Italy	Works	Roads	IT	Duferco Energia SpA	13,943,660	2,091,549	15.00%
							54,764,667	